Shenzhen Youmi Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: 406-407 JinqiZhigu Building, 4/F, 1 Tangling Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, China

Tel: 86-075583220991; Fax: 86-075583220991

Email: wangkun@umidigi.com

Declaration letter

Date: 2022-03-07

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIONS

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD21046

We, Shenzhen Youmi Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd., declare that our product RP05, model: BISON X10S, BISON X10G (FCC ID: 2ATZ4-BIXSG) is identical with the model: BISON X10S NFC, BISON X10G NFC(FCC ID: 2ATZ4-BIXSGN) except the NFC chip was removed. The output power of EUT was tested and verified remain within the tune-up tolerance range, so the test data please refer to the report: SZNS211231-68438E-RF-00B/00C &SZNS211231-68438E-RFA/RFB & SZNS211231-68438E-20A.

Sincerely,

Signature:

Wang Kun

Wang Kun Manager